

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 86 OF 2023

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3103 OF 2021

Sureshchand Premchand Jain & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Ashok Rajendraprasad Gupta & Anr. ...Defendants

Ms. Sapna Sharma i/b M/s. K. Ashar & Co. for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms. Sharma, Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs makes a grievance that the Caveat and Affidavit in support thereof have not served upon her clients. It is thus she submits that the Suit cannot be proceed.

2. Stand over to 15th April, 2025.

3. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Caveator.

4. It is made clear that, if none appears on the next date, the Caveat shall stand dismissed.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)