

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.86 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3103 OF 2021

Sureshchand Premchand Jain & Anr. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Ashok Rajendraprasad Gupta & Anr. ... Defendants

Ms. Sapna Sharma i/by K. Ashar & Company for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sudhir D. Chaudhary for Defendant No.1.

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.04.16
17:52:47
+0530

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15TH APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 22nd April 2025 for framing of issues.
2. Both sides are directed to submit their draft issues on the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)